State of California Inspection Number: [N

Division of Occupational Safety and Health Inspection Dates: 01/31/2013 -

West Covina District Office (0950644, 4044) [ssuance Date: 0711072013

1906 West Garvey Avenue South, Suite 200 CsHO ID: 1

West Covina, CA 91790 Optional Inspection Nbr: |
itati ification of Penal

Company Name:

Inspection Site:

Citation 2 Item 1 Type of Violation: Serious

California Code of Regulations, Title 8, Section 3203

(a) Effective July 1, 1991, every employer shall establish, implement and maintain an effective Injury and
lliness Prevention Program (Program). The Program shall be in writing and, shall, at 2 minimum:

{6) Include methods and/or procedures for correcting unsafe or unhealthy conditions, work practices and work
procedures in a timely manner based on the severity of the hazard:

(A) When observed or discovered; and,

(B) When an imminent hazard exists which cannot be immediately abated without endangering employee(s)
and/or property, remove all exposed personnel from the area except those necessary to correct the existing
condition. Employees necessary to correct the hazardous condition shall be provided the necessary safeguards.

Violation:

On the date a serious accident occurred, 171113, the employer had not established and implemented an
effective Injury, Nliness Prevention Program (IIPF). A procedure for correcting unsafe or unhealthy conditions,
work practices and work procedures was not implemented nor was it included in the written [[PP. The
employer had identified the hazard approx. 2 years earlier when the curtain was installed but had not corrected
the hazard in a timely manner.

Date By Which Violation Must be Abated: 07/20/2013
Proposed Penalty: $ 18000.00
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Compliance DE’-:-.LDM Manager

See pages | through 4 of thes Ciation and Netification of Peralty for information on employer and employer rights and responsshilities.
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